
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 

Employer Tender Number: CON MP 0016 (2019/2020) 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LAND REFORM PRETORIA HEAD OFFICE INVITES 

TENDERS FOR APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CATTLE HANDLING 

FACILITIES IN KHOMBASO AND MABUNDZENI VILLAGES SITUATED IN NKOMAZI LOCAL 

MUNICIPALITY, EHLANZENI DISTRICT IN MPUMALANGA PROVINCE 

It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 2SQ. 

Preferences are offered to tenderers who have a CIDB contractors grading of 2SQ or higher 

Only tenderers who have a CIDB contractors grading of 2SQ or higher are eligible to submit tenders. 

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is: 

17 Van Rensburg Street, Bateleur Building 

Nelspruit 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Documents may be collected during work hours after 11h00 on 2019/11/27 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R100.00 payable by proof of deposit, cash or bank guaranteed 

cheque is required on collection of the Tender documents. 

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to: 

Ms Sivenathi Xakana 

Tel No. 013 754 8114/8117 

Fax No. 0864599529 

E-mail. Sivenathi.xakana@drdlr.gov.za 

or 

Mr Mahlatse Mamabolo 

Tel No. 013 754 8117 

Fax No. 0864599529 

E-mail. Mahlatse.mamabolo@drdlr.gov.za 

or 

Mr Damian Rudolph 



Tel No. 013 754 8034 

Fax No. 0864599529 

E-mail. damian.rudolph@drdlr.gov.za 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at 

Prospective tenderers shall meet at the Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, Land and 

Environmental Affairs (DARDLEA) offices in Tonga Village, Nkomazi Local Municipality in 

Mpumalanga Province. GPS Coordinates: Latitude S25°41’28.50” Longitude S 31°47’06.73". on 

2019/12/04 starting at 11h00. 

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is 11h00 on Friday, 13 December 2019. 

Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, Facsimile, Emailed and Late Tenders will not be accepted. 

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in 

the Tender Data. 

 


